

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ortiz

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, after line 13 insert:

2           "(e) "INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS  
3 SET FORTH IN THE FEDERAL "AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF  
4 1990", 42 U.S.C. SEC. 12101 ET SEQ., AND ITS RELATED AMENDMENTS AND  
5 IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS."

6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

7 Page 8, after line 17 insert:

8           "(6) (a) ANY ENERGY CODE ADOPTED BY EITHER A LOCAL  
9 GOVERNMENT OR STATE AGENCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION  
10 MUST NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION OR RENOVATION THAT SERVES THE  
11 PRIMARY PURPOSE OF MAKING A BUILDING ACCESSIBLE OR MORE  
12 ACCESSIBLE FOR AN INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY.

13           (b) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (6), "ACCESSIBLE" MEANS ABLE  
14 TO BE APPROACHED, ENTERED, AND USED."

15 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

16 Page 9, line 11, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".

17 Page 10, line 2, strike "(9)(a)(I)" and substitute "(10)(a)(I)".

18 Page 10, line 6, strike "(9)(a)," and substitute "(10)(a),".

19 Page 10, line 10, strike "(9)(a)" and substitute "(10)(a)".

20 Page 10, line 26, strike "(9)(b)," and substitute "(10)(b),".

21 Page 11, line 3, strike "(9)(b)" and substitute "(10)(b)".

22 Page 13, line 23, strike "COMMUNITIES;" and substitute "COMMUNITIES,  
23 AND TO INDIVIDUALS WITH A DISABILITY OR ENTITIES THAT USED THE  
24 GRANTS TO PROVIDE A SERVICE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH A DISABILITY;".

25 Page 16, line 18, strike "COMMUNITIES;" and substitute "COMMUNITIES,  
26 AND TO INDIVIDUALS WITH A DISABILITY OR ENTITIES THAT USED THE  
27 GRANTS TO PROVIDE A SERVICE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH A DISABILITY;".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*